
Wessex Group Summer Show 
19th August 2012 

Judges 
Mrs J.R. Stevenson 

Mrs J. Holt 
 
Miniature newcomer 
 1st Kerswell Fireman Mrs Gwen Lloyd 
 2nd Eiger Louisa Mrs Laura Crew 
 3rd Alasken Little Diamond Mrs S. Vickery 
 
Miniature novice 
 1st Eiger Mitzi Mrs Laura Crew 
 2nd Gwendon Annabelle Cracker Gini Basta 
 3rd Wotknotts Jock Mrs Nina A. Retter 
 
Miniature yearling, filly 
 1st Snelsmore Orchid Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 2nd Shawdene Eve Mrs G.E. Mather 
 3rd Timberland Emily Mrs C. Salters 
 
Miniature yearling, colt or gelding 
 1st Wotknotts Joe Mr & Mrs C. Ridgers 
 2nd Witcombe Eros Mr & Mrs P. Gerring 
 3rd Whitchurch Driftwood Mrs V. Lang 
 
Miniature 2 yrs old 
 1st Snelsmore Nevada Mr & Mrs C.T. Percy 
 2nd Pansi's Bounty Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 3rd Blenheim Quincey Miss Sabrina Salters 
 
Miniature 3 yrs old 
 1st Halstock Trident Mr A. Davies 
 2nd Eiger Louisa Mrs Laura Crew 
 3rd Kerswell Senator Mrs Gwen Lloyd 
 
Miniature gelding, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Waterpitts Elegant Lord Tanya Dashwood 
 2nd Wotknotts Carruthers Shannon King 
 3rd Tawna Peppercorn Ms. Sylvia King 
 
Miniature mare, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Halstock Casandra Mr A. Davies 
 2nd Edern Pansi Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 3rd Eiger Kracker Mrs Nina A. Retter 
 
Miniature stallion, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon Mrs G.E. Mather 
 2nd Jay of Jopa Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 
Miniature owner bred 
 1st Pansi's Bounty Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 2nd Quietcorner Daisymay Mrs P. Thompson 
 3rd Whitchurch Wizard Mrs V. Lang 



Standard newcomer 
 1st Stepley Ocean Miss A. Summerfield 
 2nd Helawi Lord Louis Ms S. Glazebrook 
 3rd Sharptor Raphael Miss C. Evans 
 
Standard novice 
 1st Carmaco Pot Black Lauren Blackmar 
 2nd Summerhayes Jessica Miss N.J. Ashley 
 
Standard yearling 
 1st Sharptor Darwin Miss C. Evans 
 2nd Witcombe Edith Mrs D. Gerring 
 3rd Gwendon Annabelle Cracker Gini Basta 
 
Standard 2 yrs old 
 1st Westbridgepark Cherry Brandy Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 
Standard 3 yrs old 
 1st Threapwood Vela 3rd Mrs D. Woodley 
 2nd Coppice Maggie May Miss Lynda Rowland 
 3rd Westbridgepark Apple Crumble Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 
Standard gelding, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Carmaco Pot Black Megan Blackmar 
 2nd Helawi Lord Louis Ms S. Glazebrook 
 3rd Sharptor Raphael Miss C. Evans 
 
Standard mare, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Stepley Ocean Miss A. Summerfield 
 2nd Threapwood Vela 2nd Mrs D. Woodley 
 3rd Westbridgepark It's A Cracker Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 
Standard stallion, 4 yrs and over 
 1st Boxleaze Champers Mr Barry J. Gamblin 
 2nd Samber Scholar Mrs M.G. Rae 
 
Standard owner bred 
 1st Samber Scholar Mrs M.G. Rae 
 2nd Westbridgepark It's A Cracker Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 3rd Eastcourt Charlie Bib Bob Miss N.J. Ashley 
 
Broken colour 
 1st Edern Pansi Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 2nd Waterpitts Elegant Lord Tanya Dashwood 
 3rd Kerswell Fireman Mrs Gwen Lloyd 
 
Solid colour 
 1st Samber Scholar Mrs M.G. Rae 
 2nd Kerswell Senator Mrs Gwen Lloyd 
 3rd Jay of Jopa Mrs Trudy Waterhouse 
 
Young handler, 10 yrs and under 
 1st Wotknotts Carruthers Shannon King 
 2nd Quietcorner Dormouse Rose Crockford 
 3rd Helawi Lord Louis Isabel Glazebrook 



 
Young handler, 11 - 17 yrs 
 1st Waterpitts Elegant Lord Tanya Dashwood 
 2nd Hiedi of Littlecombe Eve Richardson 
 3rd Wotknotts Carruthers Catherine King 
 
Lead rein, rider 8 yrs and under 
 1st Stepley Ocean Miss A. Summerfield 
 2nd Weewaif Merry Mallow Shannon King 
 3rd Helawi Lord Louis Isabel Glazebrook 
 
First ridden 
 1st Carmaco Pot Black Lauren Blackmar 
 2nd Cormoran Cousin Jack Amy Lineen-Griffiths 
 3rd Weewaif Merry Mallow Shannon King 
 
Open ridden 
 1st Ulverscroft Select Amy Lineen-Griffiths 
 2nd Carmaco Pot Black Megan Blackmar 
 3rd Stepley Ocean Amy Baynton 
 
Black 
 1st Blenheim Quincey Miss Sabrina Salters 
 2nd Westbridgepark It's A Cracker Mrs S.A. Chapple 
 3rd Hiedi of Littlecombe Mrs M.G. Rae 
 
Miniature Junior Champion Snelsmore Nevada  
Reserve Miniature Junior Champion Wotknotts Joe  
Miniature Senior Champion Halstock Casandra  
Reserve Miniature Senior Champion Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon  
 
Miniature Overall Champion Halstock Casandra  
Reserve Miniature Overall Champion Shawdene Bouloux Bon Bon  
 
Standard Junior Champion Threapwood Vela 3rd  
Reserve Standard Junior Champion Westbridgepark Cherry Brandy  
Standard Senior Champion Boxleaze Champers  
Reserve Standard Senior Champion Carmaco Pot Black  
 
Standard Senior Champion Boxleaze Champers  
Reserve Standard Senior Champion Threapwood Vela 3rd  
 
Ridden Champion Carmaco Pot Black  
Reserve Ridden Champion Ulverscroft Select  
 
Supreme Champion Carmaco Pot Black  
Reserve Supreme Champion Halstock Casandra  
 


